A Resolution

NO. _____

APPOINTING THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE FORT WORTH LOCAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

WHEREAS, the Fort Worth Local Development Corporation (the "LDC") was created in 1987 to assist the City with, among other things, the creation of jobs and other economic development activities in the City; and

WHEREAS, the Bylaws of the LDC provide that the LDC will be managed by a Board of Trustees, each of whom shall be a member of the City Council of the City of Fort Worth, Texas, appointed by the City Council to serve a term of office parallel with their terms of service on the City Council;

WHEREAS, on June 8, 2021, Mattie Parker was duly sworn in as Mayor and Jared Williams, Leonard Firestone, Chris Nettles, and Elizabeth M. Beck were duly sworn in as a members of the City Council and City Council wishes to appoint Mattie Parker, Jared Williams, Leonard Firestone, Chris Nettles, and Elizabeth M. Beck to serve as a member of Board of Trustees for the LDC.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FORT WORTH, TEXAS:

THAT the persons whose names and addresses appear below are hereby appointed to the Board of Trustees of the LDC to serve terms beginning June 22, 2021 and expiring on the date that is coterminous with the end of his or her term of service on the City Council:

<u>Name</u>	Address
Mattie Parker	200 Texas Street, 76102
Jared Williams	200 Texas Street, 76102
Leonard Firestone	200 Texas Street, 76102
Chris Nettles	200 Texas Street, 76102
Elizabeth M. Beck	200 Texas Street, 76102

Adopted this 22nd day of June, 2021.

ATTEST:

By:__

Mary J. Kayser, City Secretary